of a county or city, as the arithmetic mean of the property tax rates in effect in the 
county, city, district, or unit for eight years from 1980 through 1987. 

Within 60 days after receiving a certified list as required by this subsection, the 
Secretary shall pay to each county its per capita share of the sum of thirteen million two 
hundred thirty thousand dollars ($13,230,000) plus an amount equal to the greater of the 
following: 

(1) The county's per capita share of the sum of thirty-nine million dollars 
($39,000,000); or 

(2) The total of the county average rate multiplied by eighty percent (80%) of the 
value of the inventories owned by retailers and wholesalers that were taxed in 1987 by 
the county, plus the city average rate for each city in the county multiplied by eighty

[...]

collections received during the previous month by the Department of Revenue under 
Division I of Article 4 of Chapter 105 of the General Statutes.  Beginning July 1, 1988, 
the Secretary of Revenue shall, on a quarterly basis, deposit with the State Treasurer in 
the Public School Building Capital Fund an amount equal to two million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($2,500,000) less than one-fourteenth (1/14) of the corporate income 
tax net collections received during the previous quarter by the Department of Revenue 
under Division I of Article 4 of Chapter 105 of the General Statutes.  All funds 
deposited in the Public School Building Capital Fund shall be invested as provided in

[...]

collections received by the Department of Revenue under Article 5 of Chapter 105 of 
the General Statutes.  

Effective July 1, 1988, the Secretary of Revenue shall, on a quarterly basis, deposit 
with the State Treasurer in the Critical School Facility Needs Fund the sum of two 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000).  These funds shall be drawn from 
the corporate income tax collections received by the Department of Revenue under 
Division I of Article 4 of Chapter 105 of the General Statutes. 

All funds deposited in the Critical School Facility Needs Fund shall be invested as